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mission has taken a view on this and the attention of the Law Minister has been drawn to it a number of times.
He says that the Government has not made up its mind, as to whether, on principle, the Government will discourage opening of High Court Benches, Since this Government does not make up its mind, I want to know whether for a change the Law Minister has made up his mind on this particular question whether this Government will discourage, on principle, opening of any

High Court Bench in pursuance of the recommendations of the Law
Commission. R

12 Noon

SHRI SHANTI BHUSHAN: Sir, if I may say with great respect, this expression ‘discourage’ is =0 weak that in terms of that expression, I am unable to give any reply. So, the position is Iike this This 13 a controversial matter on which several suggestions are being received from different State Governments. Recently, the Maharashira Assembly also adopted a unanimous resolution in favour of opening two more Benches of the Bombay High Court, one at Aurangabad and another at Poona.
So, from different States, {here are these demands. And I have said on an earlier occasion, perhaps, in the other House, that when the views of all the Chief Justices are available on this question, we will place the entire matter before the Cabinet so that a policy decision could be taken, and in terms of that policy decision, the matter could be decided,

MR. CHAIRMAN:
Please be brief.

Shri  Shahi.

H ActsA g@g AwEr s,
AT AT g FF F ANF wfeedg &
Y ¥z NIAAT A AT R A1 S0
AET & W I 0T A s
HEX 2 SAACHT 0w 78 3 B s weE
F A AT 5739, B glawy 1 eapa

AT v/ i g st A gfa

SABHA ]

to Questions 40
FT L9 N @A FC ¥ FAT AT I A
T qEre FWO(F aw@r Fr AT
AT BT o1 § @ FAFCFH Y garcHr Aifg 7 ofEaT §7 "X g€ FIE T LA AAw &@A 7

st wife Wt - K A qaeg
FI gioared A0 Agar g F gaan
S AT Frory ferar siroar ag wiAdn &
¥ feg & fou fawr sioor w1 sTar
Fr TG FT AR F @r Fysicaar, AtE fore oft ar faos siwar & fga w g,
UE AT FCF | A1 A= HAT AT A sifeew
E, GAE( UH B SAAT SEQ 1 FHT
FA1 wredT Tt w67 fga 1 saar W@
TAA AEF0 §, A SHIET AIWT q«E waA AFAL G |

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour -

is over.
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41 Woritten Answers
+[Setting up of drug manufacturing plant in Madhya Pradesh

=274, SHRI BALRAM DAS: will the Minister of PETROLUEM AND
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
be plessed to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 372 given in the Rajya i>abha on the 21st November,
1977 and state:

(a) whether the Indian Drugs and Pharmaceuticals Limited propose 'to set-up a drug manufacturing plant 1n Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) it so, by when the plant is likely to he set up?}
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+(THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS (SHRI JANESHWAR
MISHRA): (&) and (b) "I’h.e
I.D.P.L.. are studying the feasibility of establishing a joini sector drug fo;mulation unit in Madhya Pradesh in participation with the Madk}ya Pradesh State Industries Corporation and the feasibility report is expected to be finalized shortly. The same will be examined on merits, when received by this Department.)

+r 1 English Translation.

[ 8 MAY 1978 ]

|
1

|
|
|
|
|
z
I
|
|

|

to Quections 42
Recommendations of the Chavda Committee

*276. SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA:
SHRI INDRADEEP SINHA,
SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chavda Committee has recommended a minimum cut of

20 to 30 per cent in the prices of canalised bulk drugs;

(b) 1f so, what are the details in this regard and what other recommendations have been made by the said
Committee; and

{c) what is Government's decision thereon?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND FERTILI-
ZERS (SHRI JANESHWAR MISH-
RAY: (a) to (¢) A sub-Committee of the Consultative Committee of the Ministry of Petroleum, Chemicals and Fertilizers was appointed with Shri K. S. Chavada, M.P., as the Convener and Shri M. Anandam, M P., and Shri Prem Manohar, M.P., as members to go into the facts relating to the prices of canalised drugs. The report of the

Sub-Committee was received on April 25, 1978, and its recommendations are under active consideration of the Government. N

